parking spaces be provided. Any additional occupant vehicles shall be parked on site. 
On street parking shall be reserved for visitors only. 
   J.   The minimum lot size required for construction of a detached ADU in all single-
family residential zones shall be twelve thousand (12,000)ten thousand (10,000) square 
feet. 

https://codelibrary.amlegal.com/codes/murrayut/latest/murray_ut/0-0-0-11545#JD_17.78.020

K.   Detached ADUs shall not be located in a front or corner lot side yard and shall 
meet the same setbacks as required for the primary residence in the zone.

[...]

Chapter 17.78.050(J), changing the minimum lot area of 12, 000 square feet (.275 acre) to 
10,000 square feet (.23 acre) required for Detached Accessory Dwelling Units.  Section 
17.78.050(J) states: "The minimum lot size required for construction of a detached ADU in all 
single-family residential zones shall be twelve thousand (12,000) square feet."  The request is to 
reduce the minimum area required from 12,000 square feet to 10,000 square feet.  Staff has 
been considering other amendments for detached ADUs such as setbacks and maximum 
square footage for a detached ADU but has not fully researched these other changes and any

[...]

cooperation and sharing of resources to do what is in the best interest of the
community; and 

WHEREAS, the City wants to encourage music education and instruction in the 
District; and 

WHEREAS the City, subject to appropriation of funds by the City Council, wants 
to allocate up to Twenty-One Thousand Five Hundred and Seventy-Seven Dollars and 
46/100 Cents ($21,577.46) to provide the District with assistance in hiring and providing 
music specialists and a district music trainer, subject to certain terms and conditions; 
and

WHEREAS, the Parties want to specify, in an Agreement, their respective

[...]

The City and the District have developed a long-term relationship of cooperation and 

sharing of resources to do what is in the best interest of the community.

3. The City wants to encourage music education and instruction in the District.

4. The City, subject to appropriation by the City Council, wants to allocate up to TWENTY-

ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-SEVEN DOLLARS AND 

46/100 CENTS ($21,577.46) to provide the District with assistance in hiring and 

providing Music Specialists and a District Music Trainer, subject to the terms and 

conditions of this Agreement.

5. The Parties want to outline their respective responsibilities regarding the funds provided